

FIR No. 101/2024
PS Amar Colony
U/s 307/326 IPC
State vs. Harmeet Singh

10.02.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Harmeet Singh produced from JC (**in JC since 03.04.2024**).
Sh. Nirdesh Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for accused.
SI Ravinder, PS Amar Colony, absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for framing of charge in view of order dated 13.01.2025.

Charge accordingly framed against the accused for the offence u/sec. 307/326 IPC, to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to Director, FSL, Rohini to expedite the preparation of FSL Report, in this case and file the same by next date of hearing. Copy of this order be annexed with the summons, for information and compliance.

IO/SHO concerned is directed to ensure the filing of FSL Report by next date of hearing.

Let, witness at sl. no. 1 and 2 as per list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE and filing of FSL Report on 02.04.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
10.02.2025